
~.. ..-..~

MI~NUT~ZSO~£~RF~11L~1~T~NGO~
TH~CIT~Y~O~I~S1Q1~ OP TH~~ITY OP

L!~N, T~XA$~,~ Feb.~rd.,l925.

Be It ren~mbere~d. that on this the 3rd. day bf February, .&.D. 1925

there came on and was held a re~ular meeting of the Honorable L~ity Corn-

mission of the 3ity of Lufkin, in the ~ity Hall of said ‘~ity, there

being present and presiding the following officers: Sam H. Kerr, Mayor,

C. F. Becker, Commissioner of Ward. No.; 1, A. M. Walker, ~)om asioner of

Ward. No. a, W. A. Beharinon,‘~ommissionerof Ward No. ~, K. Ho5~kin~,CQ~

missioner of Ward. No. 4, 0. N. Humas.on, City Manager, W. 0. Seale, C~ity

Attorney and T. L. Dunn, City S~Ccretary,. when the following proceeding~

were had, to—Wit;— .

Minutes of forrn9r meetings read., and by move and, second duly mad.e

an~doarr,ièdwe~reapproved as read.

The Committee appointed to make purchase of acreage for additional

Rè~ervoir~ur~o~&s eta~ed they were not .read.~’ to?make a report, and

asked for and was granted more time in which to report.

A petition.si~ñe.d by~obt. De~num~tale,. praying for the repeal of

what is known as the ~Jitnêy ~din~ce~, Was presented for cor~,sidera.tièn

by the City Commission, and.E~fterdiscussi on of the question involved.

• ~ wa~‘d.eferred.’untji & ~uturê date. .

090

A ‘propOsit~ion~by Lane Tex~ company to ~oduce additional a~iou~

of rater over and eb~ovethe amount provided in the original contract

for ‘the prodi1ctfo~.~f 200-,000 gall~ns per day was read to the 31ty ~orn~

~i~siori, ~Whic~e~iUproposition provided for the pa~mentof ~l5,OO pèr
gallon pe.~~iniite~ for all ~.ito’~into~fwater produced. Over~and above the

said 200,000 gall~ong~pe~d~ycont~raOt.After d.iscu~ssingthe propositio~.,

action thereon was. deferred. until further conference could he had with

offic~ial~sbftheLaneTo±ss~àmpany.

0000

, A resolution of than~ was vOted on behalf of the State Board o~

~Iealth of Texas and. the Texas Waterworks Association,~or eourt~sies

extended to Mr. Tom Russell, City ~ngineer and. ~aterworks man at the

City Resecvoir, while he was attending the Naterworks School at A’j~t~~,

T&xas, and. for the ;benefit$ ~erjved therefrom. . .

cOo

k

__________________ ________ -. -~—-—~ ~ •-•~--—~ -



The q~uestion of requiring the- Gity Depository of City ~unds to make

en~execute a surety bond in the sum of 365~O0O.00 to cover f~ds now on

deposit and amounts showing on deposit daily in future was thoroughly

dist~ussed.after ~which on, motion of C.~.Becker seconded ‘by A.i~.ialksr,

it w~sunanimously voted. to require the Guaranty State ~3ankand rrust

~ompany of Lufkin, Texas, to execute the kind, of bond above described-

and in the amount stated, condition as required by law, and. that the

~ity pay the premium thereon.

cOo

All accounts and bills due by the city to various parties, firms

or corporations were presented for payment, and. it apnearing that sach

of said. bills as had. beer.~,properly audited and approved. by the ~ity

Manager shoilc3.be paid, E~t move and second. duly made and carried. the

following bills were allowed, to-wit:—

Luf kin Telephone ~xchange,~a.30, A.& N.R.Ry. Go.~646.33~,J.Gentry,

*15.00, Howard. Harrell, $4.00,. Western Union Tel.Go.$0.36; The GuTLf

Station, *4.86, crow’s Filling Station, ~45.28; The SeaboardI’~ational

~ ~l0.3l; Stroud-Leach. Grain ~o.$6.50; Watf~d~Binjon Ptg.~o.~4.00;

Gulf’ Ref. (~o. *105.23, Crane Go~mpany, ~40.62-, M.L.Bath 0o.~5.8l, The

~ W..i1ii~rns 90. $l4.35~ Long-Bell ~br. -.*23.60~ C.4.Pate, 110.00,

~urke Drug Store, $2.50,W.M.Glenn & Qo.~2l.85, Harrell £ran~.”o.$3.O0,

Hudgens Mch ~o.~39.20, EJilis A~Tirner~, *8.03, Kerr, Harry,4~5.75,

E.~.& ~ Co.*2,00, Texas~Public Utilities Uo.~282.66, Cox & Glass,

*O.50~A. M. I~ockett & Co. ,*485.60, A.M.Lockett & ~o.*l5.07, 1~uikin

~oandry & Mch ~ Interstate i~lectric ~o. ~120.05; Tom Ruasell,

~3&,O0~ Dearrian Bros.Garage,$29.15, Angelina ~ounty, $20.0Q~ .&igelina

Filling Station, *7.50, Arrant’s, 40.75, Long Bell Lbr. ~o. 35.45, J.I.

1’~olø~oxnbe ~‘o,$l4.00, Page i~iectric C~. $4.20, ~a~t Texas Ins.Agency $lZ.~O,

BrGwn-Crummer ~o. ~1Z0. 00, Brown-Grimmer ~o. $24. 75/

- - ~-~-~o0o-.---- - -

:Th0i’.e being no further business-t.o come before the meeting,, by -

• . ~flov~.eand aec~ondduly made and carriad-.,ad,jourtiment waC taken.

-- •~-; • -- • ———~~oO.o—~—— - - .

The above and, foregoing minutes read and approved on this the 3rd

~ ~
~•~•‘~i ~j ~e retary.


